3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O cOPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON'ALL RIOHTS RESERMED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UEGE A 60 3 DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AT ERMINATOR CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE e L e
INTERFACE ADAPTER|  NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED Al | ECR-T6-014396 locreane | VY| JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 2119792-2 - 2119641 -1 - 2063440- 1
2150334-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ 1901697-1 | 8-2150334-5 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) T T T T T STT080 0 CAW. SWATL INSULATION ADJUSTWENT 517
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 , SEGELEE LS ; - - - TP 2079764~ | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - N T T 5119083 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL S470
2150334-7? A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ 1901697-1 | 8-2150334-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) -T2 721 -1- 2168400- 7 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 540
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - §-2150334-4 - - - N 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
D1 50334-5 ) CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - R R 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
LATCH PLATE/A\ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 2119792-2 - 21196411 - 2063440- 1 i L T O O 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
SERVO , , _ _ _ _ _ - | - REFREF| - | - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183 ;
2150334-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE - - - - - - - JNL - LU [T [ 1 [ 1] 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-t 6-993111-6  |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
2150334-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE S T T R T80 PRI CONPRESSION T7E
[2elo0534-7 A CRIMP TOOLING 1T ] ] ] ] ] _ _ _ - 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- P 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - REFREFREFREFREF  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WTRE 1229 v T 090 = S 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL|[3.30 mm [.130] F - - - -] 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | - REFREF] - SEE NOTE 4 | MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
APPL R 1e550 0" (@ = T [ = [ = [ 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
-t 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- W 1 W 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
-t 2119956-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i I I O A c-1803c-2 | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 10
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE - l I l l e 22
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH q::3=f' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ST 212122 2 168078- | SCREW, DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 66
4. 80-5.60 mm 220 IN] 1.73-3.30 mm [.068-.130 IN]& 4.80-5.60 mm 220 IN] 1.713-3.30 mm [.068-.130 IN]& _ W [ W [ W 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
TERMINAL ‘ 114-3118 - - TERMINAL . AN - - R 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
APPLI CAT onl 7 7 7 APPLI C/W ON ] ] ] N - 13 - 13133 992763-5 | SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 S
SPECIFICATION OPECIFICATION - 2079383-4 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED e e T R R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o i e el c065961-1 | FEED FINGER Sks
160526- 4 5-160526-6 5-160526-7 5-160526-8 6-160526- 1 B A B c166400-4 | oHCy, LOW HEAD, FoHo, M4 X 8 D/
805060 805060 6056 60506 -l 212121272 2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
- 2121212172 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 55
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT /o -l 212121272 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 04
SIT/E 53 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 2021212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.35+0 . 5mm | 364/-0.05 [ 054+/- 007] 5 - W W W W 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 572 |
R 2119792-72 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
WIRE @@ iEiJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /9 - - - -] f 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o e B e 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 {1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 3.8 - - - - -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1. 00mm? 1 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.00?] 4.2 -] 1 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 4.8 *WARNING - -] 2119369-1 | RAM AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5. 1 ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO aEnEEEEEEE 2079383-7 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
.. | ARGEST WIRE SI)ZE SETTING USE)QF SETTINGS - l - l l l 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT élg
- - 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
L] SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B R R R R R R 1106441 | RAN WASHER. PRECISION 38
zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS wILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. RN 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLF 37
gfg - - 2119092- 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
Zﬁk GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1818181818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 5
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION o A A A c105065°9 SR, SKT HD CAP, Rofv, M4 X 0 A
 SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. AN THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT . | 2| 212122 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) D7
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT CUSTOMI/ZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE B 2 > 2 2 > 1320906 - | STUD. THREADED 5
ASSEMBLY SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO ’
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR"™ CONVERSION: 8-2150334-4 TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY - W W W W W [752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-72150334-4 EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO _ D D D D D 502081 -3 SPRING  COMPRESSION DD
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150334-5 VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION ’
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150334-6 SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - W W W W W 1752313-4 DRAG 20
?gg;ggdx¥ﬁE??Egngf¥1ﬁﬂﬁgoggkL@iTﬂ%&H#OI13%%3%1%%%EU%EC%%%E%%%aNEiAENTﬂEEC%%E%%EﬁC N A A A A 1901209-4 | OUIDE, LOWER STRIF 18
BTSSR IR TR e e e T 2 N I S IR R S LS TN TN K
-t 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. 1N -] ] 1 1 1 1 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. B S I A I N - - 0
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180.
Zﬁl N - TP 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. R 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N 1333217-3 | ANVIL, EF .090 8
AA{‘MAGNET) [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - -t 8-21084-0 | O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 N EEEEREREER 1-2217206-3 |BLADE, SLUG |
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 i - - 6
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S e el e SRELLLE JUSHING, LCHo-Te, MISUMI 4 B L A 0-ca06d120 | oPACER .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 - 238009- | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -0 21197981 DETENT PIN 'y N EEEEE 1-1803017-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
A CPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 -t 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - 1 - - - 2119759-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST 245 1 W W 1 1 1 1 1-456406-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
Zﬁ\xTHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH L A R el R PART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM B R PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM A
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH T P T R R S [ T2APR20T — o
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. - e — llﬁﬁgf e obore. B 111053608
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. — e LB :
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR /x W{/x PJ W I <: \/ E%% E; I <> %J m che a ROt e Ucean tnd Feed
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM Pl ] Applicator
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}§E§ - PR ERTION SPEC _ ___
/1N TERMINAL INS. RANGE 1S 2.30-3.30mm.BUT APPLICATION FOUND (Pociftic version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T T (A A |1 00779 [C=2150334 4
TO BE SUITABLE ON A RANGE OF 1.73-3.30mm. THIS INCREASE ] ]
IN INS. RANGE IS AS APPROVED BY TE PRODUCT ENGINEERING. Customer Accessible Production Drawing oM™ T A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(:> COPYRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

— [[]
1

— 15.38

HOLDDOWN Sl -UP

LATCH PLATE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

. G “Sroanization | DWN 12APR20T3 .
r X 7HAO :Q TE Connectivity
L‘\- ! L\\\\L Morigpy eAPReNts — i/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 12APR2013 [ NAME
- | ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C \/ E R S I O N o PLe PRODUCT SPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL& ShOWﬁ o n ShGG JTS W O{ Ar & 2 O { Ar @E gitg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}50334
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R EV \S \QP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 -2 A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-1
2-2150334-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 19016971 8-2150334-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - S 150334 4 - - - Zﬁl -] 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - 2] - - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
2-2150334-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 19016971 8-2150334-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N T S BT 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 538
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150334-4 - - - SR T A T N 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
03345 A CNE CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - -1 4040414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
LATCH PLNEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440- 1 - - REF -] - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
2-2150334-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : e\ - | L[V T 1| 1-175¢354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 1 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1 1 1 1752353-? GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
S N o 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1 W 1 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
i;fgg) T SISEOQO] T;PE S R 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TTRERET m SEETE - N - T 1 171 §-21084- 1 0-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
: : SO A 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
APPL INSHRUC TTONS () DR 2119798-2 | DETENT PIN 145
408-10390
-] 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
S R R B 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 1 1 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1 1 1 2119651~ RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 7 - 1 1 1 1 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE B TF L] - 372362l PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3776 X 854 lg;
-] - -] - SEE NOTE ¢4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED
e WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE/%; A R Iﬁ?:}= Qﬁ S S JN}AQX B B 1 B 8 16337431 STRVO FEED LATCH ASH 733
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] D1.73-3.30 mm [.068- 130 [N] . 60 mm L. . 133, mm [ . 0 T | 1 | 1558881 SPACER. CRIMPER 57
TERMINAL 114-3118 - ) TERMINAL -] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPLICATION APPLICATION
-l 202122 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 10
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED _ 1 1 1 1 2119943- 1 WASHER . SPACER e
TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ Lo PP L 211974071 [ TAG, IDENTIFICATION i
51605269 61605260 6160526 61605262 i I I B 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
-] 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
s\| - | 3| 3| 313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
S R R B 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
g . S R R B 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE i —|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT M;% =] CRI%NEHGHT %E%@EEHEEGQE%G -l 4l4]4]4 2168400-4 [ SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
SIZE rEi} mm [ INCH] L | REFERENCE SETTING il mm -1 2021212 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
1. 00mm2 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 4.2 S I A I 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 |1 40+/-0.05 [.055+/- 0021 48 -l 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.1 - T 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
s WARNING S I R O O 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR O
- - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO e e A it
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N N R R 50793837 SCR BHSC. RoRS (M8 X 25) 1
(1] SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING RN 2119645- 1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -t 2119957~ | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
-] 1 1 1 2119644~ RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 181888 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl CREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY -l 202122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
-l 202122 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION Aﬁi THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. -1 | 1 | 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) > 7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N I RN N 13709061 STUD . THREADED 5 E
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE ’
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO -] 1 1 1 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ASSEMBLY . SFE BFLOW FOR PART NUMBER: TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18027272. TECONNECTIVITY _ D D D D D_DD081 -3 SPRING  COMPRESSTON DD
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150334-4 EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO ’
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150334-4 VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION -t 17152313-4 DRAG 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150334-5 SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - ? ? ? ? 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER T 1 : 1 TT5360-] P ACER HOLD-DOWN 3
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC )
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. APPLICATION, N - | ] 1 1 1 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
A S SE.E e
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180,
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N[l L R A 690482~ 3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 1 1 W ] 1 1333217-3 ANVIL, EF 090 8
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. | - 1 1 1 1 1-2217206-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
‘fi.MAGNET, I[TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ] 1 1 ! cll19r82-1 PINE ADJUST HEAD AoM, PACIFIC STYLE el L - _ 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S B I - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 1 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
Zﬁl R M HE 1T R ERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I A 2079988~ BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 -] 1 1 1 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L |-ecei9-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 AN I o A A O | -1803017-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 -] 1 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER /
A -] [N 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N W 1 1 1 1-456406-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET TR Ty
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. (22922 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO Sl 0222 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
I/ALTHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH TSR0 SR TR TR s Bt SR o o T2APRZOTS L——)iflgiTECmmcMww
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH CH TZAPR2013 —> Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. DIMENS IONS I T I T
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. L zHANG
N PACTIFIC VERSION EREE I Occan End Feed
TERMINAL INS. RANGE IS 2.30-3.30mm.BUT APPLICATION FOUND 2 PLC - ]
TO BE SUITABLE ON A RANGE OF 1.73-3.30mm. THIS INCREASE | o h<>WT7‘ on sheets S of 4 & 4 of 4 {ig{:::}iﬁi + e P T P TR T
IN INS. RANGE IS AS APPROVED BY TE PRODUCT ENGINEERING. (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150334 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

180) REF

HOLDDOWN Sl -UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE
\o
!

" .

@ki
@ MECHANICAL@

PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

S

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

e IYPL

MECHANLTCAL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

6 SrGanTZATION | DWN 12APR20T3 o
¥ 7HAQ (D) TE Connectivity
L‘--_‘, CH 12APR2OTS — [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
— DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 12APR2013 |NaME
m g Ocean End Feed
LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - .
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @giﬁti :
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL AFA\KNE\LSEHS = WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2 150334 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 °F4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

I& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



